

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(63)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 2.63 - 2.63 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: B JACKSON CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING INC 4188 WEST NIKE DRIVE WEST JORDAN,UT 84088		06/11/2015 Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	00830001U	Equal Opportunity Training	100	Hour	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	85,008.00	85,008.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	58,500.00	58,500.00	45,220.00	45,220.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
5	01554000P	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	19,800.00	19,800.00	8,840.00	8,840.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
6	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	1	Each	1,261.04	1,261.04	968.00	968.00	750.00	750.00	
7	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	526.34	526.34	777.00	777.00	550.00	550.00	
8	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	4	Each	766.01	3,064.04	1,170.00	4,680.00	750.00	3,000.00	
9	020560020	Granular Borrow	1648	Ton	22.00	36,256.00	26.00	42,848.00	15.00	24,720.00	
10	020820020	Relocate Water Meter	1	Each	836.30	836.30	1,200.00	1,200.00	800.00	800.00	
11	02216001*	Pothole Utility	20	Each	350.00	7,000.00	1,300.00	26,000.00	320.00	6,400.00	
12	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	7	Each	474.54	3,321.78	265.00	1,855.00	300.00	2,100.00	
13	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	35	ft	18.42	644.70	6.90	241.50	12.00	420.00	
14	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1186	sq yd	5.78	6,855.08	4.40	5,218.40	18.00	21,348.00	
15	02221011P	Remove Concrete Driveway	1	Each	698.00	698.00	179.00	179.00	500.00	500.00	
16	022210120	Remove Concrete Curb	478	ft	3.48	1,663.44	7.00	3,346.00	5.00	2,390.00	
17	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1232	ft	3.88	4,780.16	7.00	8,624.00	5.00	6,160.00	
18	02221012P	Remove Concrete Median	1419	sq yd	3.48	4,938.12	6.70	9,507.30	18.00	25,542.00	
19	02221013P	Remove Plowable End Section	3	Each	89.00	267.00	486.00	1,458.00	250.00	750.00	
20	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Driveway	2	Each	542.00	1,084.00	384.00	768.00	750.00	1,500.00	
21	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	2081	cu yd	18.00	37,458.00	21.00	43,701.00	16.00	33,296.00	
22	026101386	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C, smooth	20	ft	91.70	1,834.00	91.50	1,830.00	100.00	2,000.00	
23	026101618	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C	16	ft	60.65	970.40	104.00	1,664.00	125.00	2,000.00	
24	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft to 5 ft Deep - CB 9	5	Each	2,920.13	14,600.65	2,880.00	14,400.00	2,542.00	12,710.00	
25	026330130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft to 7 ft Deep - CB 9	2	Each	3,545.45	7,090.90	3,390.00	6,780.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	
26	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft to 11 ft Deep - CB 9	1	Each	4,887.58	4,887.58	5,270.00	5,270.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	
27	026330380	Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3	1	Each	2,027.00	2,027.00	2,430.00	2,430.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
28	027210010	Untreated Base Course	1544	Ton	27.00	41,688.00	28.50	44,004.00	35.00	54,040.00	
29	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	20828	sq yd	4.50	93,726.00	4.00	83,312.00	3.93	81,854.04	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(63)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 2.63 - 2.63 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: B JACKSON CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING INC 4188 WEST NIKE DRIVE WEST JORDAN,UT 84088		06/11/2015 Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	1661	Ton	105.00	174,405.00	84.00	139,524.00	80.00	132,880.00	
31	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	492.00	1,476.00	446.00	1,338.00	
32	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	141	gal	18.73	2,640.93	43.50	6,133.50	39.00	5,499.00	
33	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	46	Each	143.68	6,609.28	129.00	5,934.00	130.00	5,980.00	
34	02771000P	Concrete Curb Type B4	894	ft	20.26	18,112.44	32.50	29,055.00	20.00	17,880.00	
35	02771001P	Concrete Curb Type B5	473	ft	9.95	4,706.35	16.00	7,568.00	20.00	9,460.00	
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1753	ft	19.00	33,307.00	29.00	50,837.00	18.00	31,554.00	
37	02771003P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1 (Modified)	883	ft	22.00	19,426.00	30.00	26,490.00	20.00	17,660.00	
38	02771004P	Concrete Driveway, 7 inch Thick	446	sq ft	5.42	2,417.32	8.40	3,746.40	6.00	2,676.00	
39	02771005P	Asphalt Driveway Open, 3 inch Thick	2040	sq ft	4.73	9,649.20	2.60	5,304.00	2.75	5,610.00	
40	02771006P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	49.00	196.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	
41	02771007P	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	Each	1,300.15	1,300.15	49.00	49.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
42	02771010P	Plowable End Section	6	Each	597.91	3,587.46	470.00	2,820.00	500.00	3,000.00	
43	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	5956	sq ft	4.88	29,065.28	0.40	2,382.40	3.75	22,335.00	
44	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	143	sq ft	7.86	1,123.98	0.40	57.20	8.00	1,144.00	
45	02776003P	Concrete Flatwork 4 inch thick	100	sq ft	3.82	382.00	0.40	40.00	6.00	600.00	
Subtotal						756,928.92		697,113.70		707,746.04	
30 - LANDSCAPING											
46	01571002P	Check Dam (6 Inch Bag-Stone-Filled)	5	Each	30.00	150.00	25.00	125.00	115.00	575.00	
47	015710030	Silt Fence	1172	ft	1.46	1,711.12	1.70	1,992.40	1.75	2,051.00	
48	01571007*	Drop Inlet Barrier Filter Insert	5	Each	75.00	375.00	114.00	570.00	70.00	350.00	
49	02814001P	Landscaping Restoration	5441	sq ft	2.40	13,058.40	3.90	21,219.90	1.50	8,161.50	
50	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	4	1000sqft	27.28	109.12	99.50	398.00	195.00	780.00	
51	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	1264	sq yd	4.93	6,231.52	4.40	5,561.60	2.50	3,160.00	
52	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Topsoil (Plan Quantity)	357	sq yd	0.73	260.61	1.50	535.50	5.60	1,999.20	
53	029220040	Broadcast Seed	4	1000sqft	17.11	68.44	64.00	256.00	153.00	612.00	
Subtotal						21,964.21		30,658.40		17,688.70	
40 - SIGNING											
54	02891002P	Sign, Type A-1	11	Each	221.00	2,431.00	623.00	6,853.00	580.00	6,380.00	
55	02891007P	Sign Type A-2 (Auxiliary Sign)	6	Each	74.24	445.44	75.50	453.00	200.00	1,200.00	
56	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	88.59	177.18	98.00	196.00	50.00	100.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(63)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 2.63 - 2.63 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: B JACKSON CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING INC 4188 WEST NIKE DRIVE WEST JORDAN,UT 84088		06/11/2015 Bidder: STAPP CONSTRUCTION 125 NORTH 400 WEST SUITE E NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		reet									
57	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	3	Each	173.29	519.87	103.00	309.00	150.00	450.00	
58	02891029P	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	754.93	754.93	5,520.00	5,520.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
Subtotal						4,328.42		13,331.00		10,130.00	
50 - SIGNALS											
59	02892006D	Traffic Signal System SR-266 & 50 West	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	88,680.00	88,680.00	99,750.00	99,750.00	
Subtotal						90,000.00		88,680.00		99,750.00	
70 - ATMS											
60	02221002P	Remove Junction Box	3	Each	159.42	478.26	169.00	507.00	420.00	1,260.00	
61	135530030	Two 3-Inch Conduit	133	ft	39.50	5,253.50	39.00	5,187.00	15.00	1,995.00	
62	135530035	1D Conduit	49	ft	11.40	558.60	32.00	1,568.00	18.00	882.00	
63	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	1	Each	1,218.39	1,218.39	1,130.00	1,130.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
64	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	1	Each	1,530.12	1,530.12	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,155.00	1,155.00	
65	135940050	6 Strand SMFO Cable	233	ft	7.27	1,693.91	4.00	932.00	1.00	233.00	
66	135940130	Fusion Splice	22	Each	27.73	610.06	37.00	814.00	46.00	1,012.00	
67	135940140	Type A Splice Enclosure	1	Each	629.69	629.69	737.00	737.00	620.00	620.00	
68	135940160	6 SMFO Drop Cable Termination	1	Each	250.00	250.00	568.00	568.00	611.00	611.00	
Subtotal						12,222.53		12,823.00		8,768.00	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
69	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Cal d	60 Cal d	72,000.00	65 Cal d	78,000.00	65 Cal d	78,000.00	
Subtotal						72,000.00		78,000.00		78,000.00	
A(Contract Amount):						885,444.08	842,606.10		844,082.74		
Innovative Contracting:						72,000	78,000		78,000		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						957,444.08	920,606.10		922,082.74		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							95.16 %		95.33 %		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(63)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 2.63 - 2.63 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		06/11/2015	Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	00830001U	Equal Opportunity Training	100	Hour	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00		
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	85,008.00	85,008.00	155,000.00	155,000.00		
3	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,370.00	1,370.00		
4	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	58,500.00	58,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		
5	01554000P	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	19,800.00	19,800.00	29,500.00	29,500.00		
6	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	1	Each	1,261.04	1,261.04	1,150.00	1,150.00		
7	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	526.34	526.34	829.00	829.00		
8	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	4	Each	766.01	3,064.04	817.00	3,268.00		
9	020560020	Granular Borrow	1648	Ton	22.00	36,256.00	21.30	35,102.40		
10	020820020	Relocate Water Meter	1	Each	836.30	836.30	2,330.00	2,330.00		
11	02216001*	Pothole Utility	20	Each	350.00	7,000.00	569.00	11,380.00		
12	022210030	Remove Catch Basin	7	Each	474.54	3,321.78	383.00	2,681.00		
13	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	35	ft	18.42	644.70	21.25	743.75		
14	022210110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1186	sq yd	5.78	6,855.08	6.90	8,183.40		
15	02221011P	Remove Concrete Driveway	1	Each	698.00	698.00	682.00	682.00		
16	022210120	Remove Concrete Curb	478	ft	3.48	1,663.44	5.65	2,700.70		
17	022210125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	1232	ft	3.88	4,780.16	3.35	4,127.20		
18	02221012P	Remove Concrete Median	1419	sq yd	3.48	4,938.12	12.30	17,453.70		
19	02221013P	Remove Plowable End Section	3	Each	89.00	267.00	381.00	1,143.00		
20	02221016P	Remove Asphalt Driveway	2	Each	542.00	1,084.00	854.00	1,708.00		
21	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	2081	cu yd	18.00	37,458.00	19.35	40,267.35		
)								
22	026101386	18 Inch Irrigation/Storm Drain, C	20	ft	91.70	1,834.00	139.00	2,780.00		
		lass C, smooth								
23	026101618	24 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	16	ft	60.65	970.40	168.00	2,688.00		
		e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class								
		C								
24	026330120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	5	Each	2,920.13	14,600.65	2,720.00	13,600.00		
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9								
25	026330130	Concrete Drainage Structure 5 ft	2	Each	3,545.45	7,090.90	3,070.00	6,140.00		
		to 7 ft Deep - CB 9								
26	026330150	Concrete Drainage Structure 9 ft	1	Each	4,887.58	4,887.58	5,620.00	5,620.00		
		to 11 ft Deep - CB 9								
27	026330380	Shallow Catch Basin - CB 3	1	Each	2,027.00	2,027.00	2,160.00	2,160.00		
28	027210010	Untreated Base Course	1544	Ton	27.00	41,688.00	21.75	33,582.00		
29	027350010	Micro-Surfacing	20828	sq yd	4.50	93,726.00	3.10	64,566.80		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0266(63)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 2.63 - 2.63 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081		06/11/2015	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	02741005P	HMA - 1/2 inch	1661	Ton	105.00	174,405.00	79.05	131,302.05		
31	02748004P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	3	Ton	470.00	1,410.00	462.00	1,386.00		
32	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	141	gal	18.73	2,640.93	38.80	5,470.80		
33	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	46	Each	143.68	6,609.28	115.00	5,290.00		
34	02771000P	Concrete Curb Type B4	894	ft	20.26	18,112.44	11.75	10,504.50		
35	02771001P	Concrete Curb Type B5	473	ft	9.95	4,706.35	14.95	7,071.35		
36	02771002P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1753	ft	19.00	33,307.00	18.50	32,430.50		
37	02771003P	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1 (Modified)	883	ft	22.00	19,426.00	25.50	22,516.50		
38	02771004P	Concrete Driveway, 7 inch Thick	446	sq ft	5.42	2,417.32	6.60	2,943.60		
39	02771005P	Asphalt Driveway Open, 3 inch Thick	2040	sq ft	4.73	9,649.20	2.80	5,712.00		
40	02771006P	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	4	Each	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,880.00	7,520.00		
41	02771007P	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	Each	1,300.15	1,300.15	1,510.00	1,510.00		
42	02771010P	Plowable End Section	6	Each	597.91	3,587.46	694.00	4,164.00		
43	02776001P	Concrete Sidewalk	5956	sq ft	4.88	29,065.28	4.75	28,291.00		
44	027760020	Concrete Median Filler	143	sq ft	7.86	1,123.98	9.15	1,308.45		
45	02776003P	Concrete Flatwork 4 inch thick	100	sq ft	3.82	382.00	8.65	865.00		
Subtotal						756,928.92		785,042.05		
30 - LANDSCAPING										
46	01571002P	Check Dam (6 Inch Bag-Stone-Filled)	5	Each	30.00	150.00	48.95	244.75		
47	015710030	Silt Fence	1172	ft	1.46	1,711.12	1.45	1,699.40		
48	01571007*	Drop Inlet Barrier Filter Insert	5	Each	75.00	375.00	70.70	353.50		
49	02814001P	Landscaping Restoration	5441	sq ft	2.40	13,058.40	1.10	5,985.10		
50	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	4	1000sqft	27.28	109.12	299.00	1,196.00		
51	029120010	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	1264	sq yd	4.93	6,231.52	3.25	4,108.00		
52	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Topsoil (Plan Quantity)	357	sq yd	0.73	260.61	3.25	1,160.25		
53	029220040	Broadcast Seed	4	1000sqft	17.11	68.44	299.00	1,196.00		
Subtotal						21,964.21		15,943.00		
40 - SIGNING										
54	02891002P	Sign, Type A-1	11	Each	221.00	2,431.00	601.00	6,611.00		
55	02891007P	Sign Type A-2 (Auxiliary Sign)	6	Each	74.24	445.44	73.15	438.90		
56	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	88.59	177.18	94.65	189.30		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		06/11/2015	Page 6 of 6
Project No: F-0266(63)3 Project Name: SR-266; MP 2.63 - 2.63 Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)							ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 9524 FEULNER PARK ROAD WEST JORDAN,UT 84081			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		eet								
57	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	3	Each	173.29	519.87	99.45	298.35		
58	02891029P	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	754.93	754.93	5,330.00	5,330.00		
Subtotal						4,328.42		12,867.55		
50 - SIGNALS										
59	02892006D	Traffic Signal System SR-266 & 50 West	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	103,910.00	103,910.00		
Subtotal						90,000.00		103,910.00		
70 - ATMS										
60	02221002P	Remove Junction Box	3	Each	159.42	478.26	326.00	978.00		
61	135530030	Two 3-Inch Conduit	133	ft	39.50	5,253.50	19.60	2,606.80		
62	135530035	1D Conduit	49	ft	11.40	558.60	27.20	1,332.80		
63	135540030	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	1	Each	1,218.39	1,218.39	1,520.00	1,520.00		
64	135540040	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	1	Each	1,530.12	1,530.12	1,960.00	1,960.00		
65	135940050	6 Strand SMFO Cable	233	ft	7.27	1,693.91	1.65	384.45		
66	135940130	Fusion Splice	22	Each	27.73	610.06	48.95	1,076.90		
67	135940140	Type A Splice Enclosure	1	Each	629.69	629.69	1,310.00	1,310.00		
68	135940160	6 SMFO Drop Cable Termination	1	Each	250.00	250.00	598.00	598.00		
Subtotal						12,222.53		11,766.95		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
69	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Cal d	60 Cal d	72,000.00	75 Cal d	90,000.00		
Subtotal						72,000.00		90,000.00		

A(Contract Amount):	885,444.08	929,529.55
Innovative Contracting:	72,000	90,000
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	957,444.08	1,019,529.55
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		104.98 %